GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2077
TO BE ANSWERED ON 2"° AUGUST, 2023

RURAL DEVELOPMENT FUND IN BIHAR

2077. SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION IUHI<H AU, T X qrasiqa e @31 be pleased to state:

(a) the unspent balance of rural development fund received from Centre
to Bihar; and

(b) the time by which this balance amount is expected to be disbursed?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a) and (b): No fund is released by Department of Food Public
Distribution to State Government of Bihar towards Rural Development

Fund.
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